MBSC softball and baseball players in grades 6-12, 
We are happy to announce that we are once again offering a Driveline-style throwing program to all MBSC youth baseball and softball players in grades 6-12. This Driveline-style program is designed to create stronger, healthier arms for everyone who participates in this program. Players will get an individualized program based on their throwing mechanics, kinematic sequence, and physical make-up. The program will be tailored to position players in baseball and softball, and baseball pitchers. ALL PARTICIPANTS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE A PHYSICAL AND VIDEO ASSESSMENT OF THROWING PRIOR TO THE PROGRAM. 
The Coaches running the program include Driveline Certified pitching instructors and board certified Physical Therapists. Rolling sign-up is listed below. Additional details are also below:
· 9 week program. 3 in-person sessions per week. It’s VERY important that kids be able to attend all three weekly sessions to prevent injuries during the program. 
· Program will run from Sunday, December 21 thru Sunday, February 15 and will meet on Tuesday, Thursday, and Sunday evenings for 45-60 minutes (no program on Christmas). 
· The time on these evenings is 7-7:50 pm for 6-8th grade, 7:35-8:30 pm for high school. To get an even split for coaching and space, some freshmen might be part of the earlier group.
· Assessment sign-up link:  
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1jzEXZ3AhhIcqhXvS9fJHLqAW1YOpTR0ffzfGUYmZTBY/edit?usp=sharing
· Assessments take place at PRO Physical Therapy clinic at 6649 University Ave in Middleton
· To sign up for the program, please click on the following link:
https://mbscwi.sportngin.com/register/form/918968217
· Price of program is $160
· Limited to 48 participants. 

Below is just a snapshot of the gains made by last year’s participants:
	
	Middle School Baseball 

	# participants
	7

	Avg high velo
	68.29

	Avg gain
	4.14

	
	

	
	Softball

	Participants
	7

	Avg high Velo
	53.43

	Avg Increase
	2.86



	Overall High School Baseball
	
	
	
	

	
	Freshman
	Sophomore
	Junior
	Senior

	# participants
	12
	8
	10
	2

	Avg high velo
	70.83
	78.14
	83.4
	87

	Avg gain
	2.83
	5.71
	2.9
	3.5



Please note that this is extremely rare to have such an opportunity "in-house". I hope you are able to take advantage of this opportunity! If you have any questions please reach out to Brent Jorgenson (bjorgensen@mcpasd.k12.wi.us) or Richard O’Connor (swat3pup@charter.net).  

